



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited - Reconstitution of Board of Directors - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1543/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-07-2023

Read 1 G.O. (Rt.) No. 1316/2020/LSGD dated 02/07/2020

2 G.O. (Rt.) No. 1626/2022/LSGD dated 07/07/2022

3 Letter No. SCTL/CORP/700/2019/PA(CEO)/7415 dated 20/07/2023 from CEO, Smart City TVPM Limited

ORDER

Government are pleased to nominate Smt. Bhandari Swagat Ranveerchand IAS, Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority and Sri Alex Varghese IAS, Director of Urban Affairs into the Board of Directors of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited in the place of Sri Venkatesapathy IAS, the former Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority and Sri. Arun K. Vijayan IAS, the former Director of Urban Affairs respectively.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram All Members of the Board of Directors (through CEO, SCTL) The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer